RESOLUTION No. 398.

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, ORDERING THE TRANSFER OF \$4409.32 FROM THE CHULA VISTA IMPROVEMENT BOND FUND TO THE GENERAL FUND OF SAID CITY.

WHEREAS, funds having been advanced (or loaned) from the General fund of the City of Chula Vista, California, in the amount of \$4409.32, to defray necessary expenditures connected with the work of paving certain streets of said city of Chula Vista, and

WHEREAS, these funds were advanced (or loaned) from said Ceneral Fund at a time when certain expenditures for carrying on the preparatory work of paving said streets was necessary, and when funds voted by said city for said paving were not yet available for such purpose, and

WHEREAS, bonds were voted by the qualified electors of said city, in the amount of \$107,000.00, to obtain funds for said paving of said streets, and

WHEREAS, the said bonds so voted having been sold and funds received and available for expenditure from such sale,

HOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the sum of \$4409.32 be transferred from the funds received from the sale of said bonds, and which is carried in the records of said city as Chula Vista Improvement Bond Fund, to the General Fund of said city, as reimbursement for the smount advanced from said General Fund as above set forth.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, at a meeting of that body held March 18, 1932, by the following vote, to-wit:

	AYES: Councilmen Boltz, Rife, Howe.
	NORS: Councilmen None.
	ABSENT: Councilmen Brown, Lyons.
Attest:	G. H. RIFE. Mayor of the City of

C. S. TIMMONS,

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

State of California,) County of San Diego,) ss: City of Chula Vista.)

I, C. S. Timmons, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution, No. 398, was duly and regularly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, on the date, and by the vote shown above.

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

Chula Vista, California.